
1 of 1

CAMPUS PLANNING - FACILITIES FACT SHEET 2YR SUMMARY OF CHANGES - 2025/2024

SCHOOL-COLLEGE SPACE SUMMARY 2025 2024 Change +/- SCHOOL-COLLEGE ENROLLMENT SUMMARY 2025 2024 Change +/-
Arts and Sciences, College of 576,386 588,214 -11,828 Arts and Sciences, College of 12,500 12,860 -360

Ballmer 14,785 9,199 5,586 Ballmer 135 125 10
Business, Lundquiest College of 65,768 78,843 -13,075 Business, Lundquiest College of 4,815 4,509 306

Design, College of 180,517 196,750 -16,233 Design, College of 1,945 1,978 -33
Education, College of 114,041 110,936 3,105 Education, College of 1,385 1,355 30

Graduate School 3,935 3,935 0 Graduate School* 0 0 0
Honors College, Clark 8,916 8,917 -1 Honors College, Clark * 0 0 0
Journalism, School of 32,140 35,014 -2,874 Journalism, School of 2,156 2,077 79

Knight Campus 75,498 95,087 -19,589 Knight Campus 155 151 4
Law, School of 57,603 78,571 -20,968 Law, School of 484 473 11

Music and Dance, School of 94,695 60,332 34,363 Music and Dance, School of 538 515 23
TOTAL NET SQUARE FEET 1,224,284 1,265,798 -41,514 Unclassified - Community Education 335 419 -84

TOTAL STUDENTS* 24,448 24,462 -14
OTHER FUNCTIONS  SPACE SUMMARY 2025 2024 Change +/- *Honors College & Graduate Schol students are enrolled in other Schools/Colleges

Academic Resources 97,282 90,090 7,192 Source: Fall Term enrollment (headcount) figures provided by Office of Institutional Research
Administration 728,159 706,866 21,293

Athletic Auxilaries 796,280 799,146 -2,866 EMPLOYEE SUMMARY 2025 2024 Change +/-
Building Ops / Circulation / Restrooms 2,341,457 2,317,996 23,461  Administrators 30 31 -1

General University Classrooms 192,565 184,744 7,821  Faculty 2,071 2,142 -71
Housing Auxilaries 1,458,895 1,457,957 938  Officers of Administration 1,707 1,692 15

Inactive / Construction 71,313 71,283 30  Classified 1,812 1,823 -11
Leased (Outside Entity / Retail) 46,968 68,380 -21,412  Librarian 48 52 -4

Libraries 368,016 381,810 -13,794  Temp 291 343 -52
Museums 64,699 62,663 2,036 TOTAL EMPLOYEES* 5,959 6,083 -124

Parking Auxilaries 353,810 353,570 240 Source: Office of Instutional Research (excludes Graduate & Student employees), Fall Term
Physical Education and Recreation 257,524 257,339 185

Research 227,279 224,898 2,381 PARKING 2025 2024 Change +/-
Student Srvcs. (Counseling-Health-Testing) 44,013 44,046 -33 Vehicle Parking 4,676 4,406 270

Student Union Activities 147,536 148,853 -1,317 Bicycle Parking 7,072 7,367 -295
TOTAL NET SQUARE FEET 7,195,796 7,169,641 26,155 Source: Transportation Services, Fall Term

BUILDING INVENTORY SUMMARY NSF 2025 NSF 2024 Change +/- SUMMARY OF BUILDING CHANGES FY2025 GSF*
Eugene Owned 7,679,736 7,642,743 36,993 UO Portland IT Building 279 New Building

Eugene Leased (Master & UO Foundation) 146,386 173,719 -27,333 547 Q St 6,000 New Lease
EUGENE (OWNED / LEASED) TOTAL 7,826,122 7,816,462 9,660 ADDED FY2025 6,279

Portland Owned 347,506 363,783 -16,277 Zebrafish Internat'l Resource Ctr* 5,769 Addition*
Portland Leased 154,865 154,867 -2 Knight Campus Building 1* 12,613 Addition*

Other Owned 78,531 82,335 -3,804 UPDATED FY2025 18,382
Other Leased 13,056 17,992 -4,936 Tree Tops -11,546 Sold 

DISTANT (OWNED / LEASED) TOTAL 593,958 618,977 -25,019 West University Police Substation -1,344 Lease Terminated
OWNED LOCAL / DISTANT TOTAL 8,105,773 8,088,861 16,912 EC Cares - Bob Keefer Center Classroom -882 Lease Terminated
LEASED LOCAL / DISTANT TOTAL 314,307 346,578 -32,271 1199 South A Warehouse -10,000 Lease Terminated

GRAND TOTAL NET SQUARE FEET 8,420,080 8,435,439 -15,359 REMOVED FY2025 -23,772
GRAND TOTAL GROSS SQUARE FEET 9,838,322 9,837,433 889 889

Source: Fiscal Year-end building space data as of June 30th, UO Spaces < spaces.uoregon.edu > *ZIRC GSF updated due to addition.
Contact Campus Planning, < uospaces@uoregon.edu >, for questions. *KC1 GSF updated due to enclosed rooftop mechanical room added to inventory.


